

www.broadstick.com

## Fiber Optic Launch cable box for OTDR



Broadstick provides custom fiber launch cable designed to test the fiber optical cable with an ODTR.

The Broadstick launch cable features include: pulse suppressor, launch box, delay line, installation and testing, calibration. It has auto purge values in altitude and temperature.

The case can hold up to 2km of fiber.

The cable is available in OM1, OM2, OM3, OM4 and OS1/OS2.





## **Connectors:**

- o LC/UPC
- o LC/APC
- o SC/UPC
- o SC/APC
- o FC/UPC

## Lengths:

- o 2Km
- o 1Km
- o 500mts

## **DETAILS:**

Weight	2 Kg (2kms of fiber)
Operating temperature	-40 to 55 ºC
Size	238 x 140 x 66 mm
Typical Loss	< 0.5dB@1310nM for 1Km
Fiber Mode	Single Mode

